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NARROW SWATH TIMELINE GMNNOT41 executed
begin of execution Orbit 71964 time: ~12:00
active until end of day, Orbit 71971
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Summary of Anomalies:
station info

HO
MM
KS
BE
MM
™
M
MM
MM
Jo
MM
Jo
MM
MM
HO
MM
BE
MM
SG
™
MM
MI
GS
™
MM
Jo
MM
MA
Jo
HO
MM
MA
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
GS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MA
MI
BE
SG
SG
SG

instrument info

orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit
orbit

EGOI

71957
71957
71957
71959
71959
71959
71959
71960
71961
71961
71962
71962
71963
71964
71965
71965
71966
71966
71966
71966
71967
71967
71967
71967
71968
71968
71969
71969
71969
71970
71970
71970
71961
71962
71963
71964
71965
71966
71967
71968
71969
71970
71971
71966
71957
71963
71964
71970
71971
71963
71959
71958
71958
71959
71965

EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI
EGOI

data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data
data

missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
missing
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap
gap

24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009

00:
o1:
00:
03:
04:
03:
05:
06:
07:
07:
09:
09:
11:
12:
14:
14:
15:
16:
16:
15:
17:

17

17:
17:
19:
19:
21:
20:
21:
22:
22:
21:
07:
08:
10:
12:
13:
15:
17:
18:
20:
22:
23:
15:
00:
10:
12:
21:
23:
10:
03:
02:
02:
04:
15:

58:
10:
22:
55:
35:
24:
04:
18:
58:
36:
39:
16:
19:
59:
48:
38:
13:
18:
43:
48:
57:
:25:
18:
28:
36:
56:
16:
14:
35:
48:
56:
55:
11:
50:
30:
09:
48:
26:
04:
42
22:
03:
48:
39:
04:
44
23:
54:
32:
38:
24:
16:
28:
07:
02:

16.
7.
22.
58.
54.
25.
20.
o1.
57.
25.
20.
19.
27.
20.
25.
59.
27.
21.
27.
12.
31.
57.
55.
03.
42.
31.
17.
47.
43.
03.
39.
51.
16.
45.
22.
48.
43.
52.
34.
44,
13.
42.
06.
02.
Q7.
06.
00.
32.
05.
23.
45.
33.
42.
03.
19.

111
272
249
944
343
500
721
999
475
378
382
943
353
863
319
457
412
714
274
408
422
649
844
521
585
192
709
161
012
692
109
157
173
599
935
274
189
609
640
050
379
045
101
483
176
298
974
067
794
999
760
576
788
377
956

24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009
24-JAN-2009

01:
o1:
00:
04:
04:
03:
05:
06:
08:
07:
09:
09:
11:
13:
14:
14:
15:
16:
16:
15:
18:

17

17:
17:
19:
20:
21:
20:
21:
23:
23:
22:
07:
08:
10:
12:
13:
15:
17:
18:
20:
22:
23:
15:
00:
10:
12:
21:
23:
10:
03:
02:
02:
04:
15:

1 - no solar calibration available due to the execution of an ERS2
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orbit manoeuvre

2 - data are nominal, besides the occurrence of padded frames in
channel 4 (frames 19, 20) since 18-DEC-2008. This is due to ATSR IRR

switch-off; counter measures are expected in the next days.
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Station ID see above

MPH Product Confidence

SPH Window Information
Command Word Echo Summary
Instrument Status 1A
Instrument Status 1B
Instrument Status 2
Integration Times Channel 1
Co-Adding and Cluster Mode Flags
Integration Times Band 2A
Integration Times Band 2B
Integration Times Band 3
Integration Times Band 4
Scan Mirror Position
Polarisation Detectors

FPA Temperatures A

FPA Temperatures B

Charge Amp Temperatures
Other Temperatures A

DDHU Temperatures

Optical Bench Temperatures
Other Temperatures B
Calibr. Lamp and Instr. Status 3
Scan Mirror Motor Current

Selected Temperature A
Selected Temperature B
Selected Temperature C
Channel 1 Summation

Channel 2 Summation

Channel 4 Summation

Log pages

331/318 nm Uncal. Line Ratio
Uncal. PMDs as RGB signal
780 nm Uncal. Intensity
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Timeline GMNNOT41 executed

pattern not repeated due to execution of
timeline GMNNOT4
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